GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1099
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

INVESTMENT IN AVIATION SECTOR

1099. SHRI NANA PATOLE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the International Air Transport Association (IATA) has shown disinterest in investing in India due to poor basic infrastructure and high taxation;

(b) if so, the detailsther eof;

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government under '‘Make in India’ keeping in view the demand of foreign aviation companies for making investment in India;and

(d) the number of foreign aviation companies which have started making investment in India?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.
(b) and (c):- Does not arise.

(d): Department of Economic Affairs have received proposals of Foreign Investment in the fourteen companies as on date.
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